	•	10	1/0-1	THE
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) PARD 6-29-98RE OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-20-19		SHEET Y	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	4007074		<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F	1007674			I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Z. Name and	i address of re	ceiving party(les)
The Woodworkers Gym, Jns Patent & IMPOINT MAIL RECEIPT DE #61		Name: Woodcraft Supply Corp. Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other		Street Address: 5300 Briscoe Road City: Parkersburg State: wv ZIP: 26102 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		□ Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership		
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name		ation-State	ted States, a domestic represetative designation
		is attached:		
Execution Dato: June 26, 1998		, -	•	ched? □ Yes □ No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/655,159 74/713,127 		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🛍	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: John F. McKenna, Esq. Internal Address: Cesari and McKenna, LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 80.00		
		☐ Autho	orized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 30 Rowes Wharf		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Boston State: MA	ZIP: 02110	(Attach du	plicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belithe original document. John F. McKenna, 20,912 Name of Person Signing	ief, the foregoing infon	mation is true and	d correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy of
	l number okpades including	5	nments, and docu	ment: 2

TO:6179513927

16488-0043 16488-0046

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This assignment effective nunc pro tune as of April 25, 1997.

WHEREAS, The Woodworkers Gym, Inc. (Virginia Corporation) formerly of 216 Dominion Road, N.E., Vienna, Virginia 22180 adopted and used marks which are the subject of the following U.S. applications for registration:

Serial No. 74/655.159, Filed 04/01/95 THE WOODWORKERS CLUB (Int. Classes 41 & 42)

Serial No. 74/713,127, Filed 08/09/95 THE WOODWORKERS CLUIJ (Int. Class 41)

WHEREAS. Woodcraft Supply Corp. (West Virginia) corporation of 5300 Briscoe Road, Parkersburg, West Virginia 26102 is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registration applications therefor.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said The Woodworkers Gym, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Woodcraft Supply Corp. all right title and interest in and to said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and the above-identified registration applications therefor and including the right to sue others for past infringement of said marks.

THE WOODWORKERS GYM, INC.

June 26, 1998